



**CITY OF CROWN POINT, INDIANA
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
PHASE 4
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received October 18, 2023

Prepared By: A. Cox

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Grimmer Construction, Inc 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓
Bid Bond		✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		✓
Qualifications Statement		✓
Financial Statement		✓
E-Verify		✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓
Drug Testing Program		✓
City of Crown Point Best-Bid Criteria Form for Public Works		✓

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 34,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 105,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 42,000.00
4	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 22,000.00
5A	Final Grading, Seeding and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 85,000.00
5B	Pavement Restoration, City Street	150	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
5C	Replace Fence	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
6	Dewatering	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 65,000.00
7A	12" Water Main, Open Cut, Ductile Iron	400	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 98,000.00
7B	Granular Backfill	400	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
7C	8" Water Main, Open Cut Ductile Iron	425	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 78,625.00
7D	Granular Backfill	425	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00
8A	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8B	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	0	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.00
8C	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxillary 6" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
9A	Type "A" Connection - 8"	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
9B	Type "A" Connection - 12"	0	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 0.00
9C	Type "A" Connection - 24"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9D	Type "C" Connection - 12"	0	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.00
9E	Type "C" Connection - 24"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Abandonment of Water Mains in Place	1	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 28,000.00
11	Building Improvements at 96th Place Pump Station	1	ALW		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 514,175.00		\$ 725,500.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Grimmer Construction, Inc 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322	
Mandatory Alternate Bids							
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-1	Heavy Duty Aluminum Stairs and Platform	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
MA-2	Concrete Stairs and Platform	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 42,500.00
MA-3	Directional Drill in Lieu of Open Cut: 97th Avenue/Madison Street						
MA-3-1	Add 12" Water Main, C900 Directional Drilled	400	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 92,000.00
MA-3-2	Remove 12" Water Main, Ductile Iron Open Cut	-400	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ (80,000.00)	\$ 245.00	\$ (98,000.00)
MA-3-3	Remove Granular Backfill for 12" Water Main	-400	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ (8,800.00)	\$ 35.00	\$ (14,000.00)
MA-3-4	Add 8" Water Main, C900 Directional Drilled	425	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,125.00
MA-3-5	Remove 8" Water Main, Ductile Iron Open Cut	-425	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ (63,750.00)	\$ 185.00	\$ (78,625.00)
MA-3-6	Remove Granular Backfill for 8" Water Main	-425	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ (9,350.00)	\$ 35.00	\$ (14,875.00)
MA-3-7	Remove Pavement Restoration, City Street	-150	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ (24,000.00)	\$ 70.00	\$ (10,500.00)
MA-4	Site Improvements at Kaiser Park Pump Station	1	LS		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 138,000.00
MA-5	Site Improvements at 96th Place Pump Station	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 21,000.00
MA-6-1	Electrical, HVAC, Instrumentation and Controls at Kaiser Park Stations	1	LS		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 59,000.00
MA-7	Clean Exterior of 96th Place Tank #1	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 9,000.00
MA-8	Broadway Street 12-inch Water Main, Directionally Drilled						
MA-8-1	12" Water Main, C900 Directional Drilled	480	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 110,400.00
MA-8-2	Highway Crossing Casing Pipe, Directional Drilled	130	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 101,400.00
MA-8-3	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
MA-8-4	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly with Auxiliary Valve	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
MA-8-5	Type "C" Connection – 12"	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
MA-8-6	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,000.00
MA-9	US 231 12-inch Water Main, Directionally Drilled						
MA-9-1	12" Water Main, C900 Directional Drilled	1150	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 264,500.00
MA-9-2	Highway Crossing Casing Pipe, Directional Drilled	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 66,500.00
MA-9-3	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
MA-9-4	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly with Auxiliary Valve	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
MA-9-5	Type "A" Connection – 12"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
MA-9-6	Type "C" Connection – 12"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
MA-9-7	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Grimmer Construction, Inc 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322	
MA-10	US 231 12-inch Water Main, Open Cut						
MA-10-1	12" Water Main, Ductile Iron Open Cut	1045	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 260,205.00
MA-10-2	Granular Backfill	1045	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,575.00
MA-10-3	12" Water Main, C900 Directional Drilled	105	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 30,975.00
MA-10-4	Highway Crossing Casing Pipe, Directional Drilled	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 60,500.00
MA-10-5	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
MA-10-6	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly with Auxiliary Valve	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
MA-10-7	Type "A" Connection – 12"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
MA-10-8	Type "C" Connection – 12"	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
MA-10-9	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE					\$ 1,456,340.00		\$ 1,373,880.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATES					\$ 1,970,515.00		\$ 2,099,380.00

Certified By: Rachel Runge
Rachel M. Runge, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11400768

Date: December 11, 2023

